

In the Court of the Special Judge-cum-Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna,  
Purba Bardhaman

Pre : Sri Sudhir Kumar (UID Code-WB00589), Spl. Judge-cum-Addl.  
Sessions Judge, Kalna

**Ref : Sessions (Special) Case No. 09 of 2024 (POCSO Act, 2012)**

(Arising out of Nadanghat P.S. Case No. 164 of 2024 dated 16.03.2024 u/s.  
8 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012)

**The State Vs. Accused Sanjoy Bose S/O. Swapan Bose of  
Subhaspally, Banachiti, P.S. Arabinda, Distict Paschim Bardhaman.**

**Order No. 01 dated 18.03.2024.**

Received the part record from the Ld. ACJM Kalna along with  
formal FIR, FIR, arrest-cum-inspection memo of the accused Sanjoy Bose  
dated 17.03.2024, Emergency ticket of accused issued from the MO, of  
Srirampur Rural Hospital and also the check list, in connection with  
Nadanghat P.S. Case No. 164 of 2024 dated 16.03.2024 u/s. 8 of the  
Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012. Same be kept with  
the case record.

Perused the prayer as above, written complaint and other  
documents as produced today. Considered.

Let the case be registered as Sessions (Special) case No.09 of  
2024 under POCSO Act, 2012.

Accused Sanjoy Bose is produced from J/C as sent by the Ld.  
ACJM Kalna and be remanded to J/C till 28.03.2024.

A bail petition along with Vokaltnama is filed on behalf of the  
accused person Sanjoy Bose for granting bail on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and the Ld. Spl. PP in-charge  
are present.

CD is not available. Bail petition be kept with record and will be  
heard for hearing on 21.03.2024. Call for CD.

Fix **21.03.2024** for hearing of bail petition. Call for CD.

Dict. & corr.)

Sd/- Sudhir Kumar

Judge, Spl. Court-cum-Addl.

Sd/- Sudhir Kumar

Judge, Spl.Court-cum-ASJ,Kalna

Sessions Judge, Kalna.