

In the court of Special Judge-cum-Additional Sessions Judge, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Present : Srimayi Kundu (J.O.Code-WB00655),
Special Judge-cum-Addl.Sessions Judge,Kalna.

Sessions (Special) case no. 09 of 2024 (S.T. 28(04) of 2024)
(CIS Regd No- 09 of 2024)
State Vs. Accused Sanjoy Bose.

Order No.- 01, dated – 09.04.2024

Sole accused person, namely, Sanjoy Bose is produced from J/C.
Ld. Adv. for the accused person is present and the Ld. P.P. in-charge is also present.

The record reveals that date is fixed for consideration of charge against the accused person. C.D. has been produced from the side of prosecution.

Heard both sides.

Ld. PP in charge submits that there is sufficient ground to frame charges against the accused person u/s.-8 of POCSO Act.

Perused the materials on record as well as C.D.

It appears there are sufficient materials available at this stage to frame charges u/s.-8 of POCSO Act against the accused person.

Charges framed as above.

The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused person to which the accused person pleaded not guilty by saying 'amra nirdosh' and claimed to be tried.

Formal charge is written in separate sheet, signed by P.O. and kept with record.

Fix **18-04-2024** for production of accused and evidence of V.G. by prosecution.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dic. & Cor. by me
Sd/-Srimayi Kundu
Special Judge (Pocso Act),Kalna

Sd/-Srimayi Kundu
Special Judge (Pocso Act),Kalna