

In the Court of Special Judge-cum-Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Present :- Srimayi Kundu (**J.O. Code-WB00655**), Special Judge-cum-Addl
Sessions Judge, Kalna

Sessions (Special) Case No. 09 of 2024 (CIS regd- 09 of 2024)
(S.T. No. 28(04) of 2024)

State Vs. Accused Sanjoy Bose (in connection with Nadanghat
P.S. Case no. 164 of 2024 dated 16.03.2024 u/s. 8 of POCSO Act)

Order No. 03 dated 26.04.2024.

Accused Sanjoy Bose on court bail, is present on call and also files
hazira.

One petition is filed on behalf of accused Sanjoy Bose praying for
confirmation of interim bail already granted by this Court on 18.04.2024.

Prayer is considered.

The interim bail in respect of accused Sanjoy Bose is extended till
12.06.2024.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present. Ld. PP in charge is also present with
one V.G. of this case.

Witness V.G. is present on dock and after placing on dock she is
examined by this Court regarding her capability to answer the questions which will
be put to her and it is found that she has power of understanding and thereafter she
is examined, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W.1. During her
examination her signature in one medical document has been marked as Exbt.-1
along with envelope. Her another signature on the statement recorded u/s. 164 of
Cr.P.C. has also been marked as Exbt.-2 along with envelope.

No other witness is present.

Fix **12.06.2024** for evidence by the prosecution.

Dict. & corr.)

Sd/-Srimayi Kundu

Spl Judge (Pocso), Kalna

Sd/-Srimayi Kundu

Spl Judge (Pocso), Kalna