

S Spl 9 of 2024

Order no. 05 dtd. 05.09.2024

In view of resolution dtd. 05.09.2024, taken by Kalna Law Clerk's Association and letter dtd 05.09.2024 addressed to ADJ, Kalna from Bar Association, Kalna ; Ld. Members of Bar and Law Clerks are not participating in Judicial proceeding.

Accordingly matter has to be adjourned today.

To 10.01.2025 for evidence of CSW no. 3 . Prosecution to take effective step.

Interim bail order of the accused is extended till 10.01.2025.

D/C by me.

Spl. Judge (POCSO), Kalna

Spl. Judge (POCSO), Kalna