

S Spl No. 9 of 2024

Order no. 07 dtd. 24.04.2025

Sole accused namely Sanjoy Bose is present in Court in person and has filed hazira. On behalf of him a petition is filed with a prayer to confirm the bail.

Ld. Spl. PP I/C is present . Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

No witness is present.

Heard both sides submissions. Interim bail granted to the accused is extended till next date on 18.11.2025.

To 18.11.2025 for cross examination of PW no. 2 and PW no. 3 . Prosecution to take effective step.

D/C by me.

Spl. Judge (POCSO),Kalna

Spl. Judge (POCSO),Kalna